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| choose a Nokia Model 3360 cell phone to deconstruct. | was interested
to see if older phones were made differently than newer phones. | have always had
an interest in older phones and older technology, so to be able to take an old phone
apart really peaked my interest.

| was able to identify a few parts during deconstruction. The speaker, the
keypad, the battery connector, the ON button, and the logic board. These parts are
in every phone that will ever be made, though as technology progresses, they will
get better, smaller and cheaper to make.

The speaker is used for any sound the phone may produce whether it is a
B ringtone, phone call, or audio from a video or game. The keypad is what a user uses
to type numbers and letters or navigate to a different screen on the phone while
most phones now are touch screens it was very important for older phones to have a
keypad of some sort. The battery connector is a small metal piece that the battery
connects to that allows the phone to use the stored power. The ON button which is
located on the top of the phone is a black piece with a little red circle. The logic
board is the main component in the phone that holds all the information needed to
operate.

| learned that while phones may be complicated, most phones are made
the same, they share most of the same types of components even if is an older
device. While newer technology is far more advanced than it was 20 years ago,
remembering the past and how far technology has come will make people realize
how much it has changed people's lives. Technology is only going to improve as time
passes. If people understand how older technology is made more people will
B understand how new technology can be made.
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Information of Phone and Nokia battery




Working on taking the Battery holder oft




Main phone compartment and Outer Casing of phone




Sides and Top view of phone




Front casing and Keypad




Charger Connector
This is what user plugs phone charger into




Inner phone casing and logic Board
with Screen attached




Speaker was inserted here

Speaker holder and speaker part
Speaker will play different sounds the phone
UELES




SIM contacts: Stores data




't was a connection piece for two screws




Vibration: When the user gets a notification
this part will cause the phone to vibrate




Working on the Phone
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Upon my research |
believe this is the
antenna

The antenna and the on Button

Antenna allows phone to connect to cell towers




Antenna Holder




Battery Connection this is connected to the
battery when user takes the battery out




Plastic shell of phone and Information
Panel




Screen and Keypad sensors




Front of screen
Back of screen

Logic board protector and phone screen

Phone screen can be replaced if it gets cracked




Metal screen casing and plastic screen with
Keypad casing




Screen backing and keypad sensors




Logic Board

Logic Board stores all the data and allows
electricity to flow though the phone
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Closer picture of Logic Board
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ogic Board color coordinated
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Color guide and broken-down logic board




Most of the smaller parts that are not colored are mostly a Chip Resistor

and Ceramic Capacitor

Chip Resistor: is used to detect overflow of electricity or extra battery power. The higher function of a
technology piece the more demand there is for the chip resistor to be able to withstand higher power

levels.
Ceramic Capacitor: is used for filtration it will filter the signal or frequency current. The capacitator is in

the genre of energy storage device.

Color-Coded parts

LEDs(Light-emitting diode): are lights that illuminate when current is run though them. LEDs will allow
current to flow though forwards and will not allow current coming back though to be passed though.
Saw Filter (Surface Acoustic Wave): will filter and delay electrical currents as they flow though the

phone.

Chip Colil: there are several types of chip coils. Their main purpose is to resist any variation in flow

of current. When current is fed to the coil the opposite voltage will be generated in the coil to counter act
the current coill.

IC (Integrated circuit): gets voltage from the phone battery and distributes the energy throughout the
whole phone to different chips and systems.



LB32
LE51

LEG2
LS00
LoD

L902
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L9&0
L1961
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L9463
B200
GTED
G190
F100

IB10
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1906
a7
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V300
Vam
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Va3
V304
V305
VaDe
Va7
V0B
Vane
V3ED
Vasl
V725
V744
VBED

D400
D450
N750
NEDT
N200
N901
N30
N9&D

X900
Al00
A900

3645047
3646047
3646051
3646065
3646083
3646041
3645065
3646075
3646075
3b46083
3646083
4510219
4350279
4510307
5119019
4511211
4511215
4511213
4511151
4512143
4550117
4511205
4511203
4512147
4550153
4550173
4110028
4860231
4860231
ABL023T
4860231
ABL023T
4860231
4860231
ABL023T
4860231
4860231
4210043
4860101
4110953
4110911
4210189
4370805
4370811
A1 209
4340233
4370777
AT
4350311
4350247
4350309
5000
5429021
510612
9517071
QERAS07T
SE5507

Chip cail

Chip coil

Chip cail

Chip coil

Chip coil

Chip cail

Chip coil

Chip coil

Chip cail

Chip coil

Chip cail

Crystal

Voo 2ghz 2.78v 10.5ma tdma
WCTCHD

SM, Tuse T'1.5a 32 0603 10
Saw Tilter

Saw Tilter

Saw filter

Saw Tilter

130 n
in
in
12n
100 n
15n
5n
56 n
56 R
100 n
100 n
12768 k

1944 M

BE1.5+-125 M

5 % O=48/250 MHz 08I
Q=28/800M D402
0=28/800M D402

5 % O=37/800 MHz 40
5 % O=16/300 MHz 040
5 % O=30/800 MHz D41
10 % 0=961 5GHE 0BC
5 % QO=21/800 MHz D4t
5 % O=21/800 MHz 40
5 % O=16/300 MHz 40
5 % O=16/300 MHz 041
+-J0FFM 9FF

+/-25PPM 278V
1.000
13.0DB 3X3

135 54+ -0073 M /5308

1960+ -30 M
B24-B4TM

Duypd 324-349/369-8%4mhz  95x7.5
Dipl £24-894/1850-1990mhz 3.241.6

Saw Tiller
Saw Tiller

1B1.B+-00015 M

1B80+-30 M

Dugpd 1350-191001930-1990mbz 17210

Tranal balun 20604+ -T0mhz 2.0x1.25
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Led
Transistor

Irm1020 2.7-5.5v 9.6kb-1.152mb's

Cap. diade
Cap. diode
Transistion
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Green
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Green
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IC, pow.amp.

Pt delector module

IC, pow.amp.
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RF shield assy dmeD2311 hda&2_7 HDA&2_72

PWE W5E T0BXA0B4X1.15 ME 4/PA
Pwb wsd 108:x40.84x1.15 mE 4/pa

/4508 3XIKT 3x3x1
J18DE 33 3x3
95475

12¢14

1838 18418
/5008 3u3xl
17x10

2135

24125

23 A 400 W DO2144
0'SMD2

0'SMD2
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BOO/1 PD0MHZ

R157 1430710 Chip resislos 22
R200 1419003 Chip resislos 0.22
R201 1620103 Res network Qw0 2x22r | 0404
R202 1430804 Chip resistos 100k
R203 1430087 Chip resislos 100 k
R204 1430087 Chip resislos 100 k
R205 1620077 Res netwiork OwDsb 2510k j (0
R204 1430804 Chip resislos 100k
R207 1430804 Chip resislos 100k
R300 1412173 Chip resistor 33
R301 1411669 Chip resistor 22
R350 1419009 Chip resistos 4.7
R354 1430804 Chip resislos 100 k
R420 1430268 Chip resislos 2Tk

5 % 0.063 W 1.000
5% 1210

0404

5 % 0.063 W 4.000
5 T 0.063 W 2.000
5 T 0.063 W 2.000
0606

5 % 0.063 W 4.000
5 % 0.063 W 4.000
5% 0.1 W 1.000
5% 0.1 W 1.000
5% 1210

5 B 0063 W 4.000
1% 0063 W D603
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Parts List for Logic board

Not all parts on these lists

were highlighted but are still
apart of the phone.
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Complete
Parts list
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